RESOLUTION

REGIONAL DOG PARK

- WHEREAS, the citizens of James City County have expressed the need for a "dog park" in order to provide a safe and clean environment for dogs and other park users; and
- WHEREAS, staff has met with interested citizens in order to determine the appropriate design requirements and operating procedures for such a local "dog park"; and
- WHEREAS, the City of Williamsburg also has a need to develop a dog park; County and City Parks and Recreation staffs recommend a jointly funded "dog park" to be constructed at Waller Mill Park; and
- WHEREAS, it is in the mutual best interest of James City County, the City of Williamsburg, and their citizens to jointly fund and construct this facility; and
- WHEREAS, on November 12, 2004, the Williamsburg City Council did approve the attached Joint Recommendation and directed the City Manager of the City of Williamsburg to work with the County Administrator of James City County to execute a Letter of Agreement needed to implement the project.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby endorses the concept of a regional dog park at Waller Mill Park and authorizes the County Administrator of James City County to execute a Letter of Agreement with the City of Williamsburg needed to implement the project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board authorizes the expenditure of \$25,000 from the Miscellaneous Grants account in the FY 05 General Fund budget.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR VOTE

BRADSHAW AYE

HARRISON AYE

BROWN AYE

MCGLENNON AYE

GOODSON AYE

William C. Porter,

Deputy Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of November, 2004.

wallerdog.res

ATTEST: